
566 SAN FRANCISCO STREET CAR GUIDE.

FILLMORE. 1»
'
1-4000 lUi

1

400-500 <P»*« lo >>uk> Fillmore & 16th or («th) F«r*lea,
ii i (direct)

400*700 < h Himoro or Kth. fth. (Ferries.

on) Fillmore * U
1000- IK'- ' KUImon

(dlreci)
Flllm

- (1 bikj.
, I Flllm

1200-1300 (1 st cars (dl-
r*ci> SU on cars (direct).

1400-1500 (Ellis to O uc 1Mb or Ellis &

1800 i *X) iS.n

2000 2100 (Fli

I

I. Mi.

Call-
.•- llyi).-

2200-2300 '- 26th or Sacra*

2400-2WQ ' Jackson) Fillmore A ICth or
i

. ., ii (din cl i

2600-2700 -I !v
, Fillmore A 16th

oars (direct
ili:i

Jnokson. Fillmore &
Ulr.

3000-3100 (L"i

: I) Fillmore Hill
3400-3500 (Ch« inclSCO) (see 2800-2900 above);

• ,,.- minn st (4 blks).
3600-3700 (1 P Int) (*ce :;800-2<>O0 above);

Hill (direct). 1 nlon st. cant (6 blku).
3800- 3 vOO (Beach 10 Tonquln) (sei ' '"" 8900 above).

FILLMORE PLACE, & California, from 2011
1 Fill |6th or California st. cars.

FIRST, bet. Fremont A 2d. from 601 Marke
lent
1-100 i

I
nd

-i; Mii.kel, Sutter, Mis-
sion or Cth ft Sansomc st. cars (direct'

100-200 (E.00 Mission to 500 Howard) Howard. Mission or
5th A S i I

llrecl t

200-300 (600 Howard io 600 Folsom) Folsom. Howard, or
bth A Sansotne st. cars (direct), MirMon or Harrison
A Guam rket or Sutter (2 blks).

300-400 'S'"> ] ' n " '" , Hurl ...M lol-om, Hturlson A
.-..-. • I-.. (!,-,. I. H..-,MitJ ll l.f.:...

Ion (J blks), Market (3 blksj
400-500 (600 Harrison to 300 Bryant i Harrison A Guerrero

Ellis (S .); Bills A OFiun-ll or Fillmore A 16lh {1-2 blkl.
Eddj (from Market) <i 1*1 blks),

FOLSOM, bet. Howard ft Harrison, from 300 Ea ;t

a i t ISth, thanoa (S.) to Crescent av.
1-12 i?.(\o [:...( S,n:tli i. ::mi Steunrt) Folsom or Harrison

10U .

II,

blks).
100-300
300-400 (300 H.
400-500 (300 Fr

si cars (dli
soo (/»' >:<«< ]-

Bryant or Si
600-700 (300 26

direct). Howard (1 blk), Market (3 blks

200 abov-
6th A Sansoi

ard (1 blk). Market (2 blks).
llrect). 2d A

1000-1100 (300

(In) , or Hot
1100-1200 (800 '

red i, Han Is

I2O0-130O (300 !

it to H00 1st. F.-KO
Howard (1
300 2d) Folsi
na (S. on lat> tr

3d A

Ellis;

direct). Ellis & O-Far-

& Bansome

rd (1 blk)

.11 (S. on 4th (dl
4lh to 300 5th) Fo

(1 blk)
I

8, lark & Ocean it), Harrison A Gui

to 300 8th) Folsi
& Guerrero (In)
to 300 9th) Folso
nch Sutter <dlre<
(1 blk;

1300-1 -mO < >' ''Hi to 3()0 10th) Folso
rkln & Polk

Howard (1 blk)

8th A 18th (dl

Howard (1 blk i

2900- 3UO0 (3200 25th to 3200 26th) Folsom A

(direct).

ft K'tli or Lark In & Polk branch Sutter, Harrison

300 11th) Folsom or Montpomery A
Howard (1 blk).

(direct)

1700-1800 (11)0 13th to 100 14th) Folsom or Harrison A
i hit rrero st. ears (direct)

1900-2000 (H'JO 15th to 2800 lGth) Fillmore A ICth or Fot-
BOtn St. cars (direct)

2100-2200 (3100 17th to 3200 lRthl Folsom st cars (direct).
2300-?-iOO (3200 19th to 3300 20th) Fols.mi st cars
2500-2600 (3000 21st to 3000 22d) Folsom st. cars
700-2800 (3100 23d to 3100 2

ft East L'L'd & 24th (dir

>-30O0 (3200 25th to 3200
1-3200 C32O0 Armv to 349 Prectta av.) Folsom & San

Bruno cars (direct)
3300-3100 (Stout-man to 100 Ripley) San Bruno cars A Fol-

i H-Nrrl-ralda av. to Powhattan) Folsom A San
Bruno cars (6 blks);

37^-0-3800 (Eugenia av. to Cortland av.) Folsom A San
Bruno cars (8 blksi;

3000-4000 (Jefferson av. to Union av.) Folsom A San
Bruno cars (8 blks);

4100-4200 (Old Hirkory to Crescent av.) Folsom & San

600-700 tJOO Bran to Townsend) Pacific Mall 8.9.

FIRST AVENUE SOUTH, from Ir.^!a Basin (NW.) to
Islsls Creek (South S. F.) Sth & ISth or 3d A Kentucky
1-101 (India Basin to 1 South).

FIRST AVENUE,
atlon (SO to Parn
-100 '3899 Jark^.n

<3 blks

fmm Presidio Re

A Cleme
NOTE—Eddy A Fulton receives trans.. s»

from Sacramento. Jackson, or California (at Ceniiat
100-200 (3999 Washington to 3999 Snrramentn i Edd\ t

Fulton (1 blk)
ID n toi an

200-330 .3999 Sat
FUMon. Sutter,

(direct)

nt (direct*
McAllister st. cs

800-899 (C to 2500 Fulton) McAllister st.

900-1299 (Fulton to H) Golden jGate Park.
1300- 1350 dl l-

1400-1199 (I t<

Pi
ISth

1100 Corbett
...Ights); Mlsslor
16th A Tilden, from Albar.-

25th (Stanford Heights); Mission A We

. (2 hlks!
ICth (Clarendon Heights); Castro

FLINT ALLEY, bet Battery A Sansorne. from 2H Val-

' ':
i .iks

(l-2"blk). Kearny A Mlssh
ValleJp).

FLOOD AVENUE, bet H".ir«t & Si-reckels avs., from
Clrculai av (S P R R I (W I to Hamburg (Sunnyslde).

ul.ir av. to Congo) Harrison A Cuerrero
i ....

200 300 (Detroit 1-100 ahove).

A N
South S F); l

A 18th or Kentucky st. cars (3 blks) at Railroad av
FLORENCE, bet Taylor & Jones, from 1078 Broadw

S Broadway to 1031 Vallejo) Powell (11-2 blk

O'Farrell. Hyde A Jones (2 1-2 blks). Union (transd
to Hyde).

FLOR

100 (Piv

A Alabama, from Division (S )

800-900 (3000 20th to 2800

1000-1100 (2800 22d
rs (direct).

Sth) 2d A Bryant (1 blk).

_._ (I blk).

1400-1500 (3000 :cth to 3000 Army) 2d A Bryant. East 22d

A 2lth or San Bruno >

2 1 ft

FLOWER. iouth of 15th. (Pouth). from 1801 Sr.n

Is (South S. F. ). San Bruno cars

FOER8"*""R, bet Edna A Genesee, from pt. 8 of

S-rerKelS iv (N.) to ^2d (Sunnyslde); Harrison A Guer-
- n Park). _ m

TM).?C0 (" :1 S[,reck€ls av. to 400 Flood
300-400 <f00 Hearst i

(8.1: Fols Sth A ISth ; (se 100-1200 Folsom)
^ OLSOM PLACE, bet Beale A Fremont, from 310 Fol-
m (N. side); (see Zoe Place, same car lines).

FOOTE AVENUE, bet. Ottowa A Naglee av.. from 6600
Hslon (NW.) to 2G>. San Jose av (West End Tr.. near
:ean View): Cemeteries line (direct).

<58 Sanchez (W ) to 433

Ocean Beach to Clement) U S Military Reserve.
(Clement to Point Lobos av.) Sutrcr A Clement.
(A to B) Suiter, Central av. A Clement 2 blks)
(C to Fulton) Suiter A Clement A Central

H) Golden Gate Park.
1309-1400 (H to I) Ferries, Park A Ocean
1500 1600 (J to K) Hth IF. P. & O. care) (

1700-1800 <L to M) 6th (F. P £ ~

2300-2400 <R I th (F. P. A O.
2=00-2600 (T to U) 6th (F. P. A O. cars) (12 blks).
2700-2800 (V to W) 6th (F. P. A O. cars) (14 blks).

FORTIETH AVENUE SOUTH (South S. F ) bet 39th
South, from County line (at C South) (NW.)

3601 3d A Kentucky or Sth A 18th
FORTY-FIRST AVENUE, bet. 40th A 42d avs.. from

40m Clement (&.) to X (Sunset Dlst.)
1-399 (Ocean Beach to Clement) U. S Mllltnrv Reserve.
400-900 (Clement to Fulton) Central av. A Clement cars.
1300-end (H to X) Ferries, Park A Ocean cars, (see 40th

FORTY-FIRST AVENUE SOUTH, bet 40lh A <2d avs.
(South) from count v line (at D South). (NW.) to 3701
Fan Bruno av.; 3d A Kentucky (direct).

FORTY-SECOND AVENUE, bet 41st A 43d avs., from

,CI.' Full

i Sue

40th
t 43d

A Clement cars.
:n cars; (see 40th
i. 42d A 44th avs.

E South), fN'W ) to 3800
h ft 18th (direct).

FCRTY-FOURTH AVENUE, bet 43d A 45th avs., from
391 Clement (S.) to X st.

FORTY-THIRD AVENUE, net 42d
4201 Clement (S.) to X st
400-930 (Clement to Fulton) Central i

nd (H to X) Ferries. Park A 0>

FORTY
SoL.lh).

Rruno

RD AVENUE SOUTh
countv 11

. 3d A Ke

400 '
1300 -.

FORTY-FOURTH AVENUE SOUTH, bet. 43d A 46th
(South), from Countv line (at E South), (NW ) to
San Bruno av ; 3d ft Kentucky or Sth 18th (direct).

3RTY-FIFTH AVENUE, bet 44th A 46th avs.. from

-FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, bet _43d A 45th I

3d A Ke
;th a
(S ) to X.

' South). (NW.) to 3860 San
lth (direct)

FORTY-SIXTH AVENUE, bet 45th A 47th avs. from

to Fulton) Centi
_) Ferrlrs, Park I

FORTY-SIXTH AVENUE SOUTH, bet. 46th A 47th
ha« from countv line (at F South). (NW.) 1 "
Bruno av.; 3d A Kentuekv or Sth A 18th (dlr

FORTY-SEVENTH AVENUE, bet. 46th A
from 4601 Cli

400-9C0 (Cl Central av. A Clement cars.
Park A Ocean cars; (see 40th

FORTY-SEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH, bet 46th A 48th
1300-end (H to X) Ferrl

VENT' '

G SOUtn). (NW.)


